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American International College 
Anne R. Glanovsky, PhD, RN
Director Division of Nursing
1000 State Street 
Springfield, MA 01109
Phone: (413) 205.3519
FAX: (413) 205.3957
email: aglanovs@acad.aic.edu

Anna Maria College 
Audrey Silveri, EdD, RN 
Director of Nursing Programs 
50 Sunset Lane
Paxton, MA 01612-1198
Phone: (508) 849.3316
FAX (508) 849.3343
email: asilveri@annamaria.edu

  
Atlantic Union College 
Kristal Imperio, PhD(c),RN,CS,ANP,GNP
Chairperson, Department of Nursing 
338 Main Street
South Lancaster, MA 01561
Phone: (978) 368.2401
Fax (508) 368.-2815
mail: kimperio@atlanticuc.edu

Boston College 
Barbara Hazard, PhD, FAAN 
Dean and Professor, 
William F. Connell School of Nursing 
Cushing Hall
140 Commonwealth Avenue 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467-3812
Phone: (617) 552.1710
Fax: (617) 552.0931
email: barbara.hazard.1@bc.edu 

  
College of Our Lady of the Elms 
Kathleen Scoble, EdD, RN
Director, Department of Nursing 
College of Our Lady of the Elms
291 Springfield Street 
Chicopee, MA 01013
Phone: (413) 594.2761 ext 204
Fax: (413) 592.4871
email: scoblek@elms.edu 

Curry College 
Linda Caldwell, DNSc, APRN, BC
Chair and Professor 
Division of Nursing
Curry College
1071 Blue Hill Avenue 
Milton, MA 02186
Phone: (617) 333.2280
Fax (617) 333.2335
email: lcaldwel@curry.edu 

  
Emmanuel College 
Joan M. Riley, EdD, RN
Professor and Chair, 
Nursing Department 
Emmanuel College
400 The Fenway 
Boston, MA 02115
Phone: (617) 735.9935 
FAX: (617) 735.9708 
email: riley@emmanuel.edu 

Endicott College 
Patricia Ottani, PhD, CNM
Dean for Health Sciences & Chair, 
Department of Nursing
Endicott College
376 Hale Street 
Beverly, MA 01915
Phone: (978) 232.2328 
FAX: (978) 232.3100 
email: pottani@endicott.edu

  
Fitchburg State College 
Andrea J. Wallen, EdD, RN 
Professor and Chairperson, 
Department of Nursing
Fitchburg State College
160 Pearl Street 
Fitchburg, MA 01420
Phone: (978) 665.3221
FAX: (978) 665.4501 
email: awallen@fsc.edu 

Framingham State College 
Susan Conrad, PhD, RN
Professor and Chairperson, 
Nursing Department 
Framingham State College
100 State Street 
Framingham, MA 01701
Phone: (508) 626.4713
FAX: (508) 626.4746 
email: sconrad@frc.mass.edu
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 Massachusetts College of
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Jeannine D. Muldoon, Ph.D., R.N
Professor, Director and Chair
Department of Nursing
School of Health Sciences
179 Longwood Avenue
Boston, Massachusetts 02115-5896
Phone: (617) 735.1461 
FAX: (617) 732.2075
email: Jeannine.Muldoon@bos.mcphs.edu 

M.G.H. Institute
Margery Chisholm, RN,EdD, CS, ABPP
Professor and Director, 
Graduate Program in Nursing
M.G.H. Institure of Health Professions
Charlestown Navy Yard
36 1st Avenue
Boston, MA 02129-4557
Phone: (617) 724-0480
FAX: (617) 724-6321
email: mchisholm@mghihp.edu 

  
Northeastern University School of Nursing 
Nancy Hoffart, PhD, RN 
Dean, School of Nursing
Bouve College of Health Sciences 
Northeastern Univeristy
360 Huntington Avenue 
Boston, MA 02115
Phone: (617) 373.3649 
FAX: (617) 373.8675 
email: n.hoffart@neu.edu 

Regis College 
Antionette Hays, PhD, RN
Director for Nursing, 
Center for Health Sciences
Regis College
235 Wellesley Street 
Weston, MA 02493
Phone: (781) 768.7091
FAX: (718) 768.7089 
email: Antoinette.hays@regiscollege.edu 

  
Salem State College
Mary Farrell RN, PhD CCRN
Professor and Chair
School of Nursing 
Salem State College
352 Lafayette Street 
Salem, MA 01970
Phone: (978) 542-7028 
email: mary.farrell@salemstate.edu

Simmons College 
Judy Beal, DNSc, RN 
Professor and Associate Dean 
Simmons College
300 the Fenway 
Boston, MA 02115
Phone: (617) 521.2139 
FAX: (617) 521.3045 
email: judy.beal@simmons.edu 

  
University of Massachusetts/Amherst
Eileen Breslin, PhD, RN 
University of Massachusetts/Amherst
111 Arnold House 
Amherst, MA 01003
Phone: (413) 545.5093 
FAX (413) 545.0086 
email: breslin@nursing.umass.edu 

University of Massachusetts/Boston
Greer Glazer, RN, CNP, PhD FAAN
Dean and Professor
College of Nursing and Health Sciences
University of Massachusetts/Boston
100 Morrissey Blvd. 
Boston, MA 02125
Phone: (617) 287.7526
FAX: (617) 287.7527
email: kristine.alster@umb.edu

  
University of Massachusetts/Dartmouth 
James Fain, BC-ADM FAAN
Dean
College of Nursing
University of Massachusetts/Dartmouth 
285 Old Westport Road 
North Dartmouth, MA 02747
Phone: (508) 999.8586 
FAX: (508 999.9127 
email: jfain@umassd.edu 

University of Massachusetts/Lowell 
Karen Devereaux Melillo, PhD,
APRN, BC FAANP
Professor and Chair, 
Department of Nursing 
University of Massachusetts/Lowell
3 Solomont Way, Suite 2 
Lowell, MA 01854
Phone: (978) 934.4417
FAX: (978) 934.3006 
email: karen_melillo@uml.edu 

  
University of Massachusetts/Worcester 
Paulette Seymour-Route, PhD, RN, MS
Interim Dean,
Graduate School of Nursing 
University of Massachusetts/Worcester
55 Lake Avenue North 
Worcester, MA 01655
Phone: (508) 856.5756 
FAX: (508) 856.6552 
email: Paulette.seymour-route@umassmed.edu

Worcester State College 
Helen M. Rogers, DNSc 
Professor and Chair, 
Department of Nursing 
Worcester State College
486 Chandler Street 
Worcester, MA 01602
Phone: (508) 929.8129 
FAX: (508) 929.8168
email: hrogers@worcester.edu
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